In addition, the £50,000 of preference shares were redeemed in full on 4 February 2015.

The IPO involved the issue of 49,104,760,ordinary shares of 1 pence each at the issue of £2.10 each on 9
February 2015.

On 3 July the Company, by way of a Special resolution, cancelled its share premium account as confirmed by
an Order of the High Court of Justice, Chancery division, on 15 July 2015.

15. Business combinations

On 8 May 2015, the Group acquired the entire share capital of All Seasons Hire Limited, one of the leading
heating, ventilation and air-conditioning (“HVAC”) hire companies in the UK.

In accordance with IFRS 3, measurement period adjustments have now been made to provisional values which
result in a restatement of amounts previously recognised at 26 December 2015 and 27 June 2015. The result
of these adjustments changes the provisional goodwill from £7.0 million, as reported at 26 December 2015, to
£7.3 million.

The adjustments to the provisional amounts recognised during the measurement period, as reported at 26
December 2015, are as follows:

As reported at
26 December

2015

Adjustments
to provisional

values
Restated

  £000s £000s £000s
Intangible assets 1,976  -  1,976
Materials & equipment held for
hire 2,699  (30)  2,669

Property, plant and equipment 211  38  249
Trade and other receivables 1,219  (184)  1,035
Cash at bank and in hand 317  -  317
Creditors and provisions (2,022)  (130)  (2,152)
Deferred tax liability (623) - (623)
Net assets acquired 3,777  (306)  3,471
Goodwill 7,021   306 7,327
Total consideration 10,798  -  10,798

As a result of the acquisition accounting being finalised, the Group has restated comparative amounts in the
balance sheet as follows:

As reported at
26 December

2015

Adjustments
to provisional

values
Restated

  £000s £000s £000s
Intangible assets 179,936  306 180,242
Property, plant and equipment 183,205 8 183,213
Trade and other receivables 97,769 (184)  97,585
Trade and other payables (89,106) (130) (89,236)

Acquisition related costs of £0.25 million were charged to administrative expenses in the income statement
during the year ended 26 December 2015. In addition a further immaterial acquisition was made in the year
ended 26 December 2015 for £0.5m and gave rise to goodwill of £0.4 million.

16. Related party transactions

Ultimate parent entity

By virtue of its majority shareholding the Group’s immediate and ultimate parent entity is Exponent Private
Equity LLP.

During the year entities managed by Exponent Private Equity LLP charged the Group fees of £40,000 (2015:
£40,000) and £nil was outstanding at 31 December 2016 (2015: £nil).